1700239339

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		,

.

;

800315581848

07/10/18--01007--036 **55.00



518+1COU 141854





Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section** Division of Corporations

VibeHookahLLC. SUBJECT:

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed member, resignation or dissociation and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

AnthonyD.Ocasio

(Contact Person)

VibeHookahLLC.

(Firm/Company)

1510WCarmenSt.Apt3305

(Address)

Tampa, FL33606

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

KevinWadsWorth 201 481-9223 at (____ (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed please find a check made payable to the Florida Department of State for: □ \$25 Filing Fee \$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section

CR2E079 (2/14)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

DISSOCIATION OR RESIGNATION OF MEMBER, MANAGER FROM FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Pursuant to 605.0216, Florida Statutes)

- 2. The Florida document/registration number assigned to this limited liability company is: L17000239339
- 3. The date this member/manager withdrew/resigned or will withdraw/resign is: _____
- 4.1. ChristianA.Maldonado-Torres

Member

(Print Title)

of this limited liability company and affirm the limited liability company has been notified of my resignation in writing.

JUL 10 PH 2:

N CD

Signature of Dissociating Member or Resigning Manager

Filing Fee:\$25.00 (Required)Certified Copy:\$30.00 (Optional)



06/29/2018

To whom it may concern;

I, Christian Maldonado, am resigning from Vibe Hookah, LLC based on personal circumstances that hinder me from fulfilling the duties that have been assigned to me on a daily basis. All digital files, records, hard copies, and other documents have already been sent to the other Members (Kevin Wadsworth & Anthony Ocasio via GMAIL). I have informed the company to present this letter to SunTrust Bank to release me of ownership and liability from any and all accounts. As of this date (06/29/2018 6:30PM), I have no logins, records, or documentation pertaining to Vibe Hookah, LLC and will not be held responsible or liable for any and all actions taken within the business, including and not limited to business practices, financial matters in regards to accts payable and receivables, dealing with clients and personnel, including insurance and any liability. As of this date (06/29/2018 6:30PM), all financial and business based practices have been fulfilled to my knowledge, and all actions taken here after by the two operating partners are being used and exercised without my knowledge, consent, or involvement of any kind.

Thank you,

Christian A Maldonado-Torres